# OP \$190.00 3388583

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		109/24/2010 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SkyLight Financial Inc.
Street Address:	c/o NetSpend Corporation, 701 Brazos Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1200, Attn: George Gresham, Chief Financial Officer
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3388583	SKYPOSIT
Serial Number:	77221900	ONLINE WAGE STATEMENTS
Serial Number:	77135409	SIMPLYSPEND
Registration Number:	2848978	BANK ACCOUNT IN A CARD
Registration Number:	2971626	SKYLIGHT FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2887229	TERMPAY
Registration Number:	2595005	SKYLIGHT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0131

900172613

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 566957-640022 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sidney R. Brown /Sidney R. Brown/ Signature: 09/29/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 2

source=SunTrust SkyLight Financial JP Morgan Trademark Release#page1.tif source=SunTrust SkyLight Financial JP Morgan Trademark Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0132

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release the security interests created by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2008 entered into with Skylight Financial, Inc., which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2008 at reel/frame 003819/0277 and listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

Dated: September 24, 2010

Secured Party

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 1 64226.001157 EMF\_US 32467723v2

Schedule 1
U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Serial or Reg. No.
SKYPOST	Skylight Financial, Inc.	3,388,583
ONLINE WAGE		
STATEMENTS	Skylight Financial, Inc.	77/221,900
SIMPLYSPEND	Skylight Financial, Inc.	77/135,409
BANK ACCOUNT IN A CARD	Skylight Financial, Inc.	2,848,978
SKYLIGHT FINANCIAL	Skylight Financial, Inc.	2,971,626
TERMPAY	Skylight Financial, Inc.	2,887,229
SKYLIGHT	Skylight Financial, Inc.	2,595,005

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 2 64226.001157 EMF\_US 32467723v2

**RECORDED: 09/29/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0134